



ADDENDUM #2

Burlington School District Integrated Arts Academy Kitchen Project

Issued By:

**Burlington School District
Issue Date: April 23, 2025**

The Following Items are hereby to be included in the bid with no exceptions taken:

1. Per the RFP, all bids are due via email to Tom Yandow, of PCI Consulting at tyandow@pcivt.com on or before April 30, 2025 at 2pm on the Bid Form as provided within the Architects Specifications, where they will be read and noted for bid completeness.
2. Refer to the Addendum No. 2 as issued by the Architect.
[Architect Addendum No. 2](#)
3. Bidder shall acknowledge this Addendum No. 2 on the Bid Form.

Questions:

1. **Will there be a walkthrough to look at existing panel/fire alarm systems? If not can detailed pictures be provided?**

Answer: No there is not going to be a site walkthrough. We have included pictures of the Mammoth Existing Fire Alarm system. This Fire Alarm system is being fully upgraded

as part of the current project going on at the site. There are or will be existing JBoxes either in the corridor ceiling, either bathroom ceiling or the kitchen ceiling area where the Fire Alarm wiring can be accessed and extended. Refer to pictures at the end of this document of the existing Fire Alarm panels.

2. Are we assuming all new circuits for existing/reinstalled equipment or to reuse what is existing?

Answer: Electrical Contractor (EC) to reuse existing conduit and wiring as much as possible. The existing electrical devices are indicated on the plans with an "E" - indicating existing. Electrical devices will need to be updated, but the wiring and conduit shall remain. Any new circuits, the EC will be able to tie into the existing conduit(s) that are currently in the ceilings. EC to attach to the existing JBoxes and run from there either by continuing in conduit or MC cabling. Where no ceiling grid is located, EC to run new conduit in the exposed ceilings. Where there is a new drop ceiling, EC to run MC wiring.

3. Is there a specific fixture the architect had in mind for the serving line pendant light or the custodian door light?

Answer: Refer to the Architectural Addendum for light fixtures.

4. Pictures of the Fire Alarm main panels. These start on the following page.



Picture of the Fire Alarm Subpanel in the stairway.



Main Fire Alarm Panel



Fire Alarm subpanels



Picture of door of the subpanel above.



Continued Fire Alarm Subpanels



Last of the Fire Alarm subpanels.

END OF ADDENDUM #2